outstanding after giving effect to the conversion of all outstanding shares of preferred stock into 12,042,274 shares of common stock. Pro forma
net tangible book value per share represents our total tangible assets less our total liabilities, divided by the pro forma number of shares of
common stock outstanding before giving effect to this offering.

After giving effect to the issuance and sale of 6,000,000 shares of common stock in this offering at an initial public offering price of $7.00 per
share, after deducting estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses, our pro forma net tangible book value
as of June 30, 2006 would have been $46.9 million or $2.10 per share. This represents an immediate increase in pro forma net tangible book
value to existing stockholders of $1.48 per share and an immediate dilution in pro forma net tangible book value of $4.90 per share to new
investors purchasing our common stock in the offering at an initial public offering price of $7.00 per share. Dilution per share to new investors is
determined by subtracting pro forma net tangible book value per share after this offering from the initial public offering price per share paid by a
new investor. The following table illustrates the per share dilution without giving effect to the overallotment option granted to the underwriters:

Initial public offering price per share $ 7.00
Historical net tangible book value per share as of June 30, 2006 $ (9.29)
Increase per share due to assumed conversion of all shares of preferred stock 9.91

Pro forma net tangible book value per share as of June 30, 2006 0.62
Increase per share attributable to new investors in this offering 1.48

Pro forma net tangible book value per share after the offering 2.10

Dilution of net tangible book value per share to new investors $ 4.90

The following table sets forth, as of June 30, 2006, on the pro forma basis discussed above, the number of shares of common stock purchased
from us, the total consideration paid to us and the average price per share paid to us by existing stockholders and to be paid by new investors
purchasing shares of common stock in this offering. The table reflects an initial public offering price of $7.00 per share, before deducting
estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses:

Shares Purchased Total Consideration Average Price

Per ShareNumber Percent Amount Percent
(in thousands, except share and per share data)

Existing stockholders 16,370,450 73% $ 48,450 54% $ 2.96
New investors 6,000,000 27 42,000 46 7.00

Total 22,370,450 100% $ 90,450 100% $ 4.04

The above discussion and tables exclude:

� 617,607 shares of common stock issuable upon the exercise of outstanding warrants as of June 30, 2006 at an exercise price of
$4.50 per share;

Edgar Filing: THERMAGE INC - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 43

30

Edgar Filing: THERMAGE INC - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 44

Table of Contents

� 3,145,579 shares of common stock issuable upon the exercise of outstanding options as of June 30, 2006 under our 1997 Stock
Option Plan at a weighted-average exercise price of $1.70 per share;

� 234,756 shares of common stock reserved for issuance as of June 30, 2006 under our 1997 Stock Option Plan;